
CATALOGUE No. 

66-002 

Monthly 

D O M I N I O N BUREAU OF STATISTICS 

OTTAWA - CANADA 

Published by Authority oi the Honourable George Hees, i 

Vol . 15 No. 7 P r i c e : $1.00 p e r 
VOLUME OF HIGHWAY TRAFFIC ENTERING CANADA 

ON TRAVELLERS' VEHICLE PERMETS 

y e à r , 10 cen t s p e r copy 
JUN 3 1963 

JULY, 196^ l 
PROPti;iTY Or THE 

L I B R A R Y 
Travellers' vehicle permits issued to foreign vehicles in July, 1962 amounted 

to 1,293,797, an increase of 17,598 or l.A per cent. Data for June and July show 
2,132,632 permits issued, an increase of LU,680 or 7.1 per cent. Cumulative data 
for the first seven months show an increase of 218,114. or 5.9 per cent. 

Province of Entry 
into Canada 

Newfoundland) 
Nova Scotia ) 
New Brunswick 
Québec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
Br i t i sh Columbia 
Yukon Terr i tory 

CANADA 

Newfoundland) 
Nova Scotia ) 
New Brunswick 
Québec 
Ontario 
îfenitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
Br i t i sh Columbia 
Yukon Ter r i to iy 

CANADA 

% One day P e r m i t s 
in 1961 

-

A9.1 
36.9 
52.9 
45.8 
35.0 
19.7 
28.1 

1.8 

is.*e 

-

60.9 
50.2 
59 o3 
55.0 
47.1 
22.0 
37.9 

2.0 

56.4 

1961 

3,692 

68,566 
1U,622 
958,223 
18,134 

7,65A 
17,570 
84,032 

3,706 

1,276,199 

JANUARY 

5,581 

203,830 
346,269 

2,794,209 
59,442 
26,105 
33,997 

2^6,693 
8,206 

3,72A,332 

Issued(l) 
1962 

3,700 

66,4A3 
111,347 
959,258 
19,153 

8,667 
18,220 

102,749 
4,260 

1,293,797 

- JULY 

5,585 

222,916 
354,476 

2,924,543 
56,870 
2 7 , 9 a 
34,671 

305,868 
9,576 

3,942,4>i6 

Change in 
1962 

+ 8 

- 2,123 
- 3,275 
+ 1,035 
+ 1,019 
+ 1,013 
+ 650 
+ 18,717 
t 554 

+ 17,598 

+ 4 

+ 19,086 
+ 8,207 
+130,334 
- 2,572 
+ 1,836 
+ (flU 
+ 59,175 
+ 1,370 

+218,1U 

% Change in 
1962 

+ 0.2 

- 3.1 
- 2.9 
+ 0.1 
+ 5.6 
+ 13.2 
+ 3.7 
+ 22,3 
+ 14.9 

+ 1.4 

+ 0.1 

+ 9.4 
+ 2,A 
+ 4.7 
- 4.3 
+ 7.0 
+ 2.0 
+ 24.0 
+ 16.7 

+ 5.9 

(1) Includes permits issued to ail foreign vehicles regardless of length of stay 
in Canada. Not conçarable with data for 1959 or earlier years, 

A further breakdovm showing port of entry and length of stay in Canada will 
appear in the regular monthlv publication - Travel Between Canada and the United 
States (Catalogue No. 66-001). In the meantime, data in column 1 of the above 
table may give some indication of the proportion of one-day traffic that is in-
cluded in column 3'. 

ROGER DUHAMEL, F.R.S.C, Queen's Printer and Controller of Stationery, Ottawa, 1962 

2207-501-72 



^is^^Sf^à^. STATISTIQUE CANADA 

1010495393 


