CATALOGUE No.

DOMINION BUREAU OF STATISTICS

66-002

OTTAWA - CANADA

Monthly

Published by Authority of the Honourable George Hees, Minister of Trade and Co

Vol. 15 No. 7

Price:

\$1.00 per year, 10 cents per copy JUN 3

VOLUME OF HIGHWAY TRAFFIC ENTERING CANADA

ON TRAVELLERS' VEHICLE PERMITS

PROPERTY OF THE

LIBRARY

JULY, 1962

Travellers' vehicle permits issued to foreign vehicles in July, 1962 amounted to 1,293,797, an increase of 17,598 or 1.4 per cent. Data for June and July show 2,132,632 permits issued, an increase of 141,680 or 7.1 per cent. Cumulative data for the first seven months show an increase of 218,114 or 5.9 per cent.

Province of Entry into Canada	% One day in 1961		Issued(1) 1962	Change in 1962	% Change in 1962
Newfoundland)		3,692	3,700	+ 8	+ 0.2
Nova Scotia)		•		•	
New Brunswick	49.1	68,566	66,443	- 2,123	- 3.1
Quebec	36.9	114,622	111,347	- 3,275	- 2.9
Ontario	52 •9	958,223	959,258	+ 1,035	+ 0.1
Manitoba	45.8	18,134	19,153	+ 1,019	+ 5.6
Saskatchewan	35.0	654ء 7	8,667	+ 1,013	+ 13.2
Alberta	19.7	17,570	18,220	+ 650	+ 3.7
British Columbia	28.1	84,032	102,749	+ 18,717	+ 22.3
Yukon Territory	1.8	3,706	4,260	+ 554	+ 14.9
CANADA	48.6	1,276,199	1,293,797	+ 17,598	+ 1.4
		JANUARY	- JULY		
Newfoundland) Nova Scotia)	-	5,581	5,585	+ 4	+ 0.1
New Brunswick	60.9	203,830	222,916	+ 19,086	+ 9.4
Quebec	50.2	346,269	354,476	+ 8,207	+ 2.4
Ontario	59.3	2,794,209	2,924,543	+130,334	+ 4.7
Manitoba	55.0	59,442	56,870	- 2,572	- 4.3
Saskatchewan	47.1	26,105	27,941	+ 1,836	+ 7.0
Alberta	22.0	33,997	34,671	+ 674	+ 2.0
British Columbia	37.9	246,693	305,868	+ 59,175	+ 24.0
Yukon Territory	2.0	8,206	9,576	+ 1,370	+ 16.7
CANADA	56.4	3,724,332	3,942,446	+218,114	+ 5.9

Includes permits issued to all foreign vehicles regardless of length of stay in Canada. Not comparable with data for 1959 or earlier years.

A further breakdown showing port of entry and length of stay in Canada will appear in the regular monthly publication - Travel Between Canada and the United States (Catalogue No. 66-001). In the meantime, data in column 1 of the above table may give some indication of the proportion of one-day traffic that is included in column 3%

STATISTICS CANADA LIBRARY BIBLIOTHÈQUE STATISTIQUE CANADA 1010495393